TAI-TECH P 1
leadframe
non-leadframe
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimensions
A
B

Halogen-free
Halogen
TMPA 1005 SV - 1R0 MN - D
A B C D E F
A: Series
B: Dimension BxC
C: Type Standard.V:Vehicle
D: Inductance 1R0=1.0uH
E: Inductance Tolerance K=±10%，L=±15%，M=±20%，N=±25%，Y=±30%
F: Code Marking: Black.1R0 and 2019(20YY, 19WW,follow production date).
Recommend PC Board Pattern
L
G
H
Series A A` B C D E
TMPA1005SV 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 See Spec
table
Unit:mm
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
12.5 5.4 3.5

Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
I rms ( A )
Saturation
Current DC
I sat ( A )
DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
E(mm)
±0.3 Type
TMPA1005SV-R36MN-D 0.36 34.0 52.0 0.82 0.92 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1005SV-R47MN-D 0.47 33.0 46.0 1.15 1.32 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1005SV-R68MN-D 0.68 28.0 35.0 1.60 1.90 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1005SV-1R0MN-D 1.00 25.0 33.0 2.60 3.00 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1005SV-1R5MN-D 1.50 23.0 27.0 3.40 3.80 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1005SV-2R2MN-D 2.20 19.5 20.0 5.10 5.60 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-3R3MN-D 3.30 17.0 17.5 8.10 9.10 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-4R7MN-D 4.70 15.0 16.0 9.30 10.5 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-5R6MN-D 5.60 13.0 15.0 12.8 14.4 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-6R8MN-D 6.80 12.0 14.0 15.0 17.3 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-8R2MN-D 8.20 10.0 13.5 16.1 18.8 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-100MN-D 10.0 7.6 13.0 18.9 21.8 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-150MN-D 15.0 6.5 8.5 32.0 39.0 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-220MN-D 22.0 6.0 6.0 44.0 54.0 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-330MN-D 33.0 5.5 5.8 74.0 86.0 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005SV-470MN-D 47.0 4.5 4.0 106.0 127.0 3.0 leadframe
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : L: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420AMICRO OHMMETER.